

## Directors Sterne and Goldstein Recognized in Who's Who Legal Thought Leaders: USA 2024 Guide

**Washington, D.C.** (October 31, 2023) – Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox is pleased to announce that Directors Robert Greene Sterne and Jorge A. Goldstein, Ph.D. have been ranked in the 2024 edition of *Who's Who Legal Thought Leaders: USA*. In the practice area of Intellectual Property, Sterne is recognized in the Patents category while Goldstein is esteemed for Patent Litigation in the Life Sciences practice area. Both directors were also ranked in the 2023 edition of the *Who's Who Legal: IP* global practice area guide.

Who's Who Legal Thought Leaders: USA "brings together the insight, expertise and wisdom of some of the USA's foremost lawyers and experts in a single report," as noted by the publication editors. Further, those specially selected as Thought Leaders from the broader Who's Who Legal rankings "are worthy of special mention owing not only to their expertise and experience advising on significant and cutting-edge matters, but also their ability to innovate and inspire." View the Who's Who Legal Thought Leaders: USA 2024 guide <a href="here">here</a> and read more about Who's Who Legal's methodology <a href="here">here</a>.

## About Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox

Based in Washington, D.C. and renowned for more than four decades for dedication to the protection, transfer, and enforcement of intellectual property rights, Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox is one of the most highly regarded intellectual property specialty law firms in the world. Its team of attorneys, registered patent agents, students, and technical specialists include some of the country's most respected practitioners of IP law tackling innovations across a broad spectrum of industries. The firm's practitioners hold over 50 masters and over 60 doctorate degrees in science or engineering and represent Fortune 500 companies, entrepreneurs, startups, inventors, venture capital firms, and universities in a client service driven environment that is welcoming, inclusive, and intellectually stimulating. Visit the firm online at sternekessler.com.

## **Media Contact**

Kathryn Holmes Johnson
Director of Communications
+1 202.772.8925
kholmesjohnson@sternekessler.com